i 431 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
TISAL DISCOURT OF THE PARTY OF	1515 56
Dist Augustion of a cognizable	e crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS P.S. Baraba Zer., Year 2029, FIR No. 81/2022, Date 20.5.20
2 NACY TPC. Sections 27	9 tec. Water Years ON FIR No. 10.1/2924 Date
Sections	9. IPCii) Act
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.	10520/5/2022 Time 09:15 fb
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Friday	Date 20.5.2029 Time 09.15 B
c) Information received Date 20, 5, 20,9	9Time
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral - Writte	a time
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Dista	nce from P.S. Abovet 15 Km. North - East tron P.S.
D) Address (In Page Myge + Lancard)	A) MICO Ward har 11
PS- Barabasar Dist- Promise	Beat No. Anchal No. VI JLNO-39
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station to	hen the name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	nen the name of P.S
a) Name	un Keimar-Sar
b) Father's / Husband's Name Wort	- Noted.
c) Date / Year of birth	otedd) Nationality
e) Address Barakazar PS	Dist - Permix
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused	1:
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Driver of ottending Vehicle having ReisTration No. JHOIBX-18659. Namely Seedhan Shee Male (21) you Slo-Goutam Maleick Nillage-HNO-35127, Hill view Colony, Road No. 'Swami Sai Mandir, Dimna Road PS-MGM. Jamshed Peer, Disto-East Sing bheem Than Khand.
	NO. JHOIBX- 18659. Namery & Stanshie Male
	(21) you S/6- Boutan Maleick
	Willage - HNO-35427, Hill view Colony, Kood No.
	Swame Soi Mandir, Dimna Road PS-MIGM.
	Jam Shedfeer, Disto-East Sing onem
	Than Khand.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the compla	inant/informant <i>N.</i>
***************************************	***************************************
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Att	ach separate sheet, if required):

10. Total value of properties - (-) "	
11 Inquest report/LID. Cose No. :6	W. 9
12 FIR Contents: (Attach concrete about it	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12.1 in Contents. (Attach separate sneet, if requ	sired) The original consten Complaint which has been treated - as F.J. Ris attacked here with.
	been Wreated -OS F.J. Ris attacked here with.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveal	is commission of offence(s) $u/s = 279 \text{ IPC}$.
registered the case and took up the investigation	ation/directed ASI, Manas Kuman Panto take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	On point of jurisdiction FID 1
Asser order j' registerther gase.	recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
Backerdeb Herrys,	A —
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Charge
Milhun X. In	Name SOUBLE TA GHOSH
Mishum X. Sm. 20/15722 Signature / Thumb impression of the	THE THOUGHT INTERIOR
	Rank INSPECTOR OF POLICE
Complainant/informant	Number if any1C. BARABAZAR
	Inspector - In - Charge

Barabazar Police Station



To The I/C Barabazar Police Station Dist-Purulia

Ref: Barabazar PS GDE No. 1105 Dtd.20.05.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused driver namely Sudhanshu Mallick (24 Yrs) S/o-Goutam Mallick of Village-H. No-35427 Hill view colony, Road No-3, Swami Sai Mandir, Dimna Road, Mango, PS- MGM, Jamshedpur, Dist-East Singbhum, Jharkhand.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused driver namely Sudhanshu Mallick (24 Yrs) S/o-Goutarn Mallick of Village-H. No-35427 Hill view colony Road No-3, Swami Sai Mandir, Dimna Road, Mango, PS- MGM, Jamshedpur, Dist-East Singbhum, Jharkhand along with seized vehicle, white colour, Honda City V showing Registration no- JH 01BX 8659 frontal portion in damaged condition.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/111 Samulal Tudu & C/-664 Sahebram Soren both of Barabazar PS were performing day mobile duty at Sankhari under Barabazar PS area vide Barabazar PS C.C No-1361/22 dtd .20/05/22 and Barabazar PS GDE No-1105 dtd- 20/05/22 and 21 about 09:15 hrs, I received an information from on duty CVF of Hurumda morh that one Honda City V showing Registration no- JH 01BX 8659 skidded out from the Pitch road at Hurumda morh on Barabazar Purulia Pitch road. After getting such information I contacted with I.C Barabazar and as per order left for Hurumda morh. At about 09.45 hrs. reached at Hurumda morh on Barabazar Purulia Pitch road and found one vehicle, white colour, Honda City V showing Registration no- JH 01BX 8659 is skidded out from the pitch of road. During primary enquiry it is known that driver and passengers as well as local people somehow escaped and nobody including driver and passenger of the vehicle is injured. It is also known that above noted vehicle was coming from Purulia side through Purulia Barabazar Pitch Road rashly and negligently and when reached near Hurumda morh lost control and skidded out from the Pitch road. This incident took place due to rush & negligent driving of the driver of above noted vehicle. There were every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public and passengers of the vehicle due to his negligent driving. On being asked, the driver disclosed his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. So, I arrested him after maintaining all the formalities regarding his arrest as he violated Sec. 279 IPC and I also seized the above noted vehicle in presence of witnesses.

Therefore I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against accused driver namely Sudhanshu Mallick (24 Yrs) S/o-Goutam Mallick of Village-H. No-35427, Hill view colony, Road No-3, Swami Sai Mandir, Dimna Road, Mango, PS- MGM, Jamshedpur, Dist-East Singbhum, Jharkhand as per

law.

Enclo:-

Seizure List

Memo of Arrest

Received on 20/5/2022 at-14-15 fm. and-Stated Borabasor PS Care NO--81/2022 eys-379 SPC Basendeb A-charg, 20/5/2022

Inspector - In - Charge Barabazar Police Station Purulia

Yours faithfully

Mithun Kr. Sar Jazz

Barabazar PS, Dist-Purulia Date-20/05/2022